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FEE STRUCTURE 2017-18

Academy Junior School Academy Senior School (MYP) Academy Senior School (DP) Notes
(PYP) Day scholar Residential Day scholar Residential
y Y

One-time admission Must be paid in full at
fee 1,50,000 1,50,000 1,50,000 [,50,000 1,50,000 the time of admission
ﬁee;‘g;‘i’tab'e security 1,50,000 1,50,000 1,50,000 1,50,000 150,000 | o e e

Grades |-3 | 3,67,500 Grade 6 5,56,500 N/A The DP fee does not

.. Grad include the IB Dipl
Tuition fee Crades 4.5 | 388500 | Or2de7 | 588300 | 898800 || 2975 | 784,000 | 10,94,500 'F',‘fo‘;r':nj mee iploma
o Grades 8-10 | 6,04,950 9,15,450 examination fee.

Lunch & snacks for day
ST 30,250 30,250 N/A 30250 N/A
Transport — annual
estimate depending on 34,000 — 53,000 34,000 — 53,000 N/A 34,000 — 53,000 N/A
route
Laptop computer Not recommended 30,000-50,000 30,000-50,000 30,000-50,000 30,000-50,000
Other expenses such
as expeditions/trips N/A 20,000 20,000 30,000 30,000

Important information e Asibling discount of 5%, only on tuition fees, will be applicable to the

e Please note that fee structures are subject to annual review and second and subsequent children.

usually increase by at least the rate of inflation, intimated via our

website 4 months prior to the start of the academic year. o If a student wishes to withdraw from the Academy, a half term’s

e Cash payments for Academy and other fees are not permitted to be advance notice is required in writing to the Admissions Department
paid at the Academy’s Finance Office, but must be deposited directly with a copy to the Finance Department, failing which a half term’s fees
at any DCB branch. The deposit slip must include the student’s name will be charged in lieu of the notice period. Academy clearance will
and identification number. A copy of the deposit slip must be not be possible until the account is settled in full.

submitted at our Finance Office within 15 days of depositing the
money for issuance of payment receipt.
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Financial aid

e The family must demonstrate genuine need for financial assistance through particulars requested in the Financial Aid form. Applications are to be

renewed annually.

Financial aid will only be eligible for students who show good academic progress.

Annual renewal of financial aid depends on the student’s academic performance and discipline.
e Canvassing of any kind will lead to disqualification.

The Financial Aid Committee reserves the right to deviate from these guidelines as it sees fit.
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